
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

2009 Jingle Bells Run 
Benefiting Parkside Community Preschool & St Vincent de Paul 

Saturday, December 12, 2009 
Maurie Jacobs Park – Eugene, Oregon 

8K Run / 3 Mile Run/Walk 
 

8K Run Overall Results 
 
Place Name                  No.   Ag S Div/Tot  Div    City          St           Time   Pace   
===== ===================== ===== == = ======== ====== ============= ==          ======= =====  
    1 Colleen Wedin           225 40 F   1/1    F4044  Eugene        OR           33:56  6:50  
    2 Joseph Taylor           219 59 M   1/2    M5559  Eugene        OR           34:32  6:57  
    3 Brad Stricklin          243 19 M   1/3    M1519  Roseburg      OR           35:22  7:07  
    4 Bobby Jennings          166 36 M   1/2    M3539  Eugene        OR           35:49  7:13  
    5 Steven Jones            238 45 M   1/4    M4549  Springfield   OR           36:58  7:27  
    6 Patricia Pollner        241 19 F   1/1    F1519  Everett       WA           37:11  7:29  
    7 Jerry Stromme           217 48 M   2/4    M4549  Eugene        OR           38:04  7:40  
    8 Russell Trump           220 55 M   2/2    M5559  Yoncalla      OR           39:01  7:51  
    9 Sharon Rogers           209 48 F   1/3    F4549  Noti          OR           39:42  8:00  
   10 Larry Dunlap            148 67 M   1/2    M6569  Eugene        OR           39:49  8:01  
   11 Jorge Contreras         139 17 M   2/3    M1519  Eugene        OR           41:05  8:16  
   12 Jean Lee                249 33 F   1/3    F3034  Eugene        OR           41:59  8:27  
   13 Christopher Highfield   250 37 M   2/2    M3539  Corvallis     OR           42:01  8:28  
   14 Jennifer Adriance       122 28 F   1/5    F2529  Creswell      OR           42:19  8:31  
   15 David Adriance          121 32 M   1/2    M3034  Creswell      OR           42:21  8:32  
   16 Connie Mallavia         181 47 F   2/3    F4549  Eugene        OR           42:31  8:34  
   17 Oscar Gomez             240 19 M   3/3    M1519  Everett       WA           42:37  8:35  
   18 Christopher Archer      126 27 M   1/1    M2529  Eugene        OR           43:07  8:41  
   19 Tim Werder              227 52 M   1/2    M5054  Junction City OR           44:33  8:58  
   20 Chris Heck              251 49 M   3/4    M4549  Eugene        OR           44:42  9:00  
   21 Christy Ulch            222 29 F   2/5    F2529  Springfield   OR           46:42  9:24  
   22 Serena Gomez            151 32 F   2/3    F3034  Eugene        OR           46:45  9:25  
   23 Jon Correll             142 53 M   2/2    M5054  Eugene        OR           47:12  9:30  
   24 David Wilkins           230 66 M   2/2    M6569  Eugene        OR           47:35  9:35  
   25 Krystle Rodriguez       208 27 F   3/5    F2529  Eugene        OR           48:50  9:50  
   26 Melissa Turnblom        221 26 F   4/5    F2529  Eugene        OR           48:52  9:50  
   27 Lynn Collins            137 45 F   3/3    F4549  Roseburg      OR           48:55  9:51  
   28 Jean Cordova            141 50 F   1/2    F5054  Cottage Grove OR           51:06 10:17  
   29 Lara Sernoffsky         247 28 F   5/5    F2529  Eugene        OR           51:15 10:19  
   30 Ron Neumann             245 48 M   4/4    M4549  Eugene        OR           51:17 10:19  
   31 Martin Held             246 30 M   2/2    M3034  Newberg       OR           51:25 10:21  
   32 Sarah Bungum            132 32 F   3/3    F3034  Eugene        OR           54:52 11:03  
   33 Ken Wedin               226 64 M   1/1    M6064  Eugene        OR           55:19 11:08  
   34 Debra Nelson            193 54 F   2/2    F5054  Eugene        OR         1:04:06 12:54  

 
8K Run Awards 

 
               ********** FEMALE OVERALL RESULTS *********** 
    1 Colleen Wedin         40 Eugene          OR           33:56  5:28  
                   ********** MALE OVERALL RESULTS *********** 
    1 Joseph Taylor         59 Eugene          OR           34:32  5:34  
                             MALE AGE GROUP:  15 - 19 
    1   243 Brad Stricklin         8 19 Roseburg           OR   35:22  5:42  



    2   139 Jorge Contreras        8 17 Eugene             OR   41:05  6:37  
    3   240 Oscar Gomez            8 19 Everett            WA   42:37  6:52  
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  15 - 19 
    1   241 Patricia Pollner       8 19 Everett            WA   37:11  6:00  
                        MALE AGE GROUP:  25 - 29 
    1   126 Christopher Archer     8 27 Eugene             OR   43:07  6:57  
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  25 - 29 
    1   122 Jennifer Adriance      8 28 Creswell           OR   42:19  6:49  
    2   222 Christy Ulch           8 29 Springfield        OR   46:42  7:31  
    3   208 Krystle Rodriguez      8 27 Eugene             OR   48:50  7:52  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 34 
    1   121 David Adriance         8 32 Creswell           OR   42:21  6:49  
    2   246 Martin Held            8 30 Newberg            OR   51:25  8:17  
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 34 
    1   249 Jean Lee               8 33 Eugene             OR   41:59  6:46  
    2   151 Serena Gomez           8 32 Eugene             OR   46:45  7:32  
    3   132 Sarah Bungum           8 32 Eugene             OR   54:52  8:50  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  35 - 39 
    1   166 Bobby Jennings         8 36 Eugene             OR   35:49  5:46  
    2   250 Christopher Highfield  8 37 Corvallis          OR   42:01  6:46  
                       FEMALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 44 
    1   225 Colleen Wedin          8 40 Eugene             OR   33:56  5:28  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  45 - 49 
    1   238 Steven Jones           8 45 Springfield        OR   36:58  5:57  
    2   217 Jerry Stromme          8 48 Eugene             OR   38:04  6:08  
    3   251 Chris Heck             8 49 Eugene             OR   44:42  7:12  
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  45 - 49 
    1   209 Sharon Rogers          8 48 Noti               OR   39:42  6:24  
    2   181 Connie Mallavia        8 47 Eugene             OR   42:31  6:51  
    3   137 Lynn Collins           8 45 Roseburg           OR   48:55  7:53  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 54 
    1   227 Tim Werder             8 52 Junction City      OR   44:33  7:11  
    2   142 Jon Correll            8 53 Eugene             OR   47:12  7:36  
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 54 
    1   141 Jean Cordova           8 50 Cottage Grove      OR   51:06  8:14  
    2   193 Debra Nelson           8 54 Eugene             OR 1:04:06 10:19  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  55 - 59 
    1   219 Joseph Taylor          8 59 Eugene             OR   34:32  5:34  
    2   220 Russell Trump          8 55 Yoncalla           OR   39:01  6:17  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 64 
    1   226 Ken Wedin              8 64 Eugene             OR   55:19  8:55  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  65 - 69 
    1   148 Larry Dunlap           8 67 Eugene             OR   39:49  6:25  
    2   230 David Wilkins          8 66 Eugene             OR   47:35  7:40  

 
3 Mile Run/Walk Overall Results 

NOTE: Finishers with an (*) actually ran a 3.4 mile course. 
 
Place Name                  No.   Ag S Div/Tot  Div    City          St Adjust     Time Pace   
===== ===================== ===== == = ======== ====== ============= == ======= ======= =====  
    1 Colin Wallace           224 31 M   1/2    M3034  Eugene        OR           15:26  5:09  
    2 Alex Mauro              182 16 M   1/2    M1519  Eugene        OR           15:55  5:19  
    3 Alex Jones              242 20 M   1/3    M2024  Springfield   OR   *       18:43     
    4 Ryan Petersen           201 20 M   2/3    M2024  Springfield   OR   *       18:46     
    5 Gerald Woods I I I      244 24 M   3/3    M2024  Eugene        OR   *       19:14    
    6 Nathan Blair            248 25 M   1/3    M2529  Eugene        OR   *       20:32     
    7 Aaron Porter            203 38 M   1/1    M3539  Eugene        OR   *       20:40     
    8 Brittany Arch           124 20 F   1/4    F2024  Springfield   OR   *       20:44     
    9 Amelia Helmick          156 16 F   1/2    F1519  Eugene        OR   *       20:51     
   10 Jeremy Howell           158 29 M   2/3    M2529  Keizer        OR           24:22  8:08  
   11 Stuntman Slater         213 31 M   2/2    M3034  Eugene        OR           24:24  8:08  
   12 Emma Latta              176 12 F   1/2    F1114  Albany        OR           24:36  8:12  
   13 Shauna Collins          138 17 F   2/2    F1519  Roseburg      OR           24:46  8:16  
   14 Jennifer Lynch          179 34 F   1/3    F3034  Eugene        OR           25:31  8:31  
   15 Robert Miller           192 43 M   1/2    M4044  Springfield   OR           25:38  8:33  
   16 Casey Jones             239 11 M   1/1    M1114  Springfield   OR           25:51  8:37  
   17 Hana Resch              206 10 F   1/4    F0110  Eugene        OR           25:53  8:38  
   18 Cory Huffman            161 25 M   3/3    M2529  Eugene        OR           26:01  8:40  
   19 Devery Stanley          216 39 F   1/2    F3539  Eugene        OR           27:42  9:14  



   20 Natalie Nowatzke        197 10 F   2/4    F0110  Eugene        OR           28:55  9:39  
   21 Melissa Nowatzke        196 34 F   2/3    F3034  Eugene        OR           28:57  9:39  
   22 Shannon Arch            125 41 F   1/2    F4044  Eugene        OR           29:02  9:41  
   23 Denise York             234 46 F   1/2    F4549  Eugene        OR           29:05  9:42  
   24 Christina Hyde          162 24 F   2/4    F2024  Creswell      OR           29:30  9:50  
   25 Elizabeth Powell        252 22 F   3/4    F2024  Eugene        OR           29:32  9:51  
   26 Luis Contreras          140 16 M   2/2    M1519  Eugene        OR           29:37  9:53  
   27 Rachel Bang             129 11 F   2/2    F1114  Eugene        OR           30:53 10:18  
   28 Lanae Bang              128 42 F   2/2    F4044  Eugene        OR           30:58 10:20  
   29 Jennifer Popken         202 33 F   3/3    F3034  Roseburg      OR           31:25 10:29  
   30 Ashley Gunn             153 24 F   4/4    F2024  Eugene        OR           31:39 10:33  
   31 Curtis Wells            237 50 M   1/1    M5054  Eugene        OR           32:12 10:44  
   32 Bill Dickinson          145 40 M   2/2    M4044  Eugene        OR           35:07 11:43  
   33 Maya Dickinson          146 10 F   3/4    F0110  Eugene        OR           35:09 11:43  
   34 Jessica Woodall         232 10 F   4/4    F0110  Harrisburg    OR           38:28 12:50  
   35 Sue Woodall             233 39 F   2/2    F3539  Harrisburg    OR           38:31 12:51  
   36 Becky Chineworth        134 57 F   1/1    F5559  Eugene        OR           40:03 13:21  
   37 Theresa Shelby          212 48 F   2/2    F4549  Springfield   OR           52:16 17:26  

 
3 Mile Run/Walk Awards 

 
               ********** FEMALE OVERALL RESULTS *********** 
    1 Brittany Arch         20 Springfield     OR           20:44   
    
                ********** MALE OVERALL RESULTS *********** 
    1 Colin Wallace         31 Eugene          OR           15:26  5:09  
    
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP:  1 - 10 
    1   206 Hana Resch             5 10 Eugene             OR   25:53  8:38  
    2   197 Natalie Nowatzke       5 10 Eugene             OR   28:55  9:39  
    3   146 Maya Dickinson         5 10 Eugene             OR   35:09 11:43  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  11 - 14 
    1   239 Casey Jones            5 11 Springfield        OR   25:51  8:37  
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  11 - 14 
    1   176 Emma Latta             5 12 Albany             OR   24:36  8:12  
    2   129 Rachel Bang            5 11 Eugene             OR   30:53 10:18  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  15 - 19 
    1   182 Alex Mauro             5 16 Eugene             OR   15:55  5:19  
    2   140 Luis Contreras         5 16 Eugene             OR   29:37  9:53  
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  15 - 19 
    1   156 Amelia Helmick         5 16 Eugene             OR   20:51   
    2   138 Shauna Collins         5 17 Roseburg           OR   24:46  8:16  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  20 - 24 
    1   242 Alex Jones             5 20 Springfield        OR   18:43   
    2   201 Ryan Petersen          5 20 Springfield        OR   18:46   
    3   244 Gerald Woods I I I     5 24 Eugene             OR   19:14   
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  20 - 24 
    1   124 Brittany Arch          5 20 Springfield        OR   20:44   
    2   162 Christina Hyde         5 24 Creswell           OR   29:30  9:50  
    3   252 Elizabeth Powell       5 22 Eugene             OR   29:32  9:51  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  25 - 29 
    1   248 Nathan Blair           5 25 Eugene             OR   20:32   
    2   158 Jeremy Howell          5 29 Keizer             OR   24:22  8:08  
    3   161 Cory Huffman           5 25 Eugene             OR   26:01  8:40  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 34 
    1   224 Colin Wallace          5 31 Eugene             OR   15:26  5:09  
    2   213 Stuntman Slater        5 31 Eugene             OR   24:24  8:08  
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 34 
    1   179 Jennifer Lynch         5 34 Eugene             OR   25:31  8:31  
    2   196 Melissa Nowatzke       5 34 Eugene             OR   28:57  9:39  
    3   202 Jennifer Popken        5 33 Roseburg           OR   31:25 10:29  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  35 - 39 
    1   203 Aaron Porter           5 38 Eugene             OR   20:40   
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  35 - 39 
    1   216 Devery Stanley         5 39 Eugene             OR   27:42  9:14  
    2   233 Sue Woodall            5 39 Harrisburg         OR   38:31 12:51  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 44 
    1   192 Robert Miller          5 43 Springfield        OR   25:38  8:33  
    2   145 Bill Dickinson         5 40 Eugene             OR   35:07 11:43  



                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 44 
    1   125 Shannon Arch           5 41 Eugene             OR   29:02  9:41  
    2   128 Lanae Bang             5 42 Eugene             OR   30:58 10:20  
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  45 - 49 
    1   234 Denise York            5 46 Eugene             OR   29:05  9:42  
    2   212 Theresa Shelby         5 48 Springfield         OR   52:16 17:26  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 54 
    1   237 Curtis Wells           5 50 Eugene             OR   32:12 10:44  
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  55 - 59 
    1   134 Becky Chineworth       5 57 Eugene             OR   40:03 13:21  


